National Tracking Poll #180221, February-March, 2018
Table PO3a_23

Table PO3a_23: Would an endorsement from each of the following for a candidate running for public office make you more or less likely to vote for
that candidate, or would it make no difference either way?

The Green Party
Dont
Much more Somewhat Somewhat Much less No difference Know/No
Demographic likely more likely less likely likely either way Opinion Total N
Registered Voters 7% (79) 1% (121) 8% (86) 16% (179) 36% (394) 21% (234) 1093
Gender: Male 1% (56) 13%  (70) 9% (47)  21% (109) 31% (164)  14%  (75) 521
Gender: Female 4%  (23) 9%  (51) 7%  (39) 2%  (69) 40% (230) 28% (159) 572
Age: 18-29 2% (24)  10% (19) 8% (15 4% (27)  27% (51)  29% (56) 192
Age: 30-44 6% (16)  15% (40) 9% (25 1% (30) 3% (96)  23% (64) 270
Age: 45-54 10%  (21) 7% (14) 6% (12) 5% (31) 4% (87)  22% (46) 210
Age: 55-64 5% (100 12% (22) 6% (12) 2% (42) 4% (78)  13% (25) 189
Age: 65+ 4% (9 2% (27)  10% (22) 2% (48)  35% (82)  19% (44) 232
PID: Dem (no lean) 0% (35)  14% (52) 9% (32)  15% (53)  30% (10)  22% (80) 362
PID: Ind (no lean) 7% (25) 2% (45) 4% (17) 14% (52)  42% (162) 21%  (81) 382
PID: Rep (no lean) 5%  (18) 7%  (25) u% (37) 2% (74) 3% (121) 1% (73) 349
PID/Gender: Dem Men 16% (28)  17% (30) 1% (20)  16% (29)  25% (44) 15%  (27) 178
PID/Gender: Dem Women 4%  (7) 2% (22) 7%  (12) 13% (23) 36% (66) 29%  (53) 184
PID/Gender: Ind Men 7% (13)  14% (24) 3% (6)  20% (33)  44% (74) 1% (19) 168
PID/Gender: Ind Women 6% (13) 10%  (21) 5%  (11) 9%  (19) 41%  (88) 29%  (62) 214
PID/Gender: Rep Men 8% (15) 9% (16)  12% (21)  27% (47)  26% (46)  17% (30) 175
PID/Gender: Rep Women 2% (4) 5% (8) 9% (15 16% (28) 43%  (76) 25%  (43) 174
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 7% (63)  19% (71) 8% (29)  10% (38)  28% (105) 7% (62) 368
Ideo: Moderate (4) 2% (4) 7% (16)  10% (23)  19% (44)  43% (102)  20% (48) 236
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 3%  (10) 7%  (26) 8% (30) 22%  (82) 40%  (151) 20%  (77) 377
Educ: < College 9%  (63) 9% (67) 7% (50)  16% (116)  34% (248)  26% (193) 737
Educ: Bachelors degree 4%  (8) 2% (27) 8% (19) 17%  (38) 47% (105) 13%  (29) 226
Educ: Post-grad 6%  (7) 21%  (28) 13% (17) 19%  (25) 31%  (41) 10%  (13) 131
Income: Under 50k 7%  (44) 1% (64) 8% (49)  16% (92)  29% (170)  29% (167) 586
Income: 50k-100k 8% (29) 1% (38) 7% (24)  U% (61)  44% (155)  13% (45) 351
Income: 100k+ 4% (6) 13%  (20) 8% (13) 17% (26)  44% (69)  14% (23) 156
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